zone, the following standards shall apply: 

A. Lot Size and Dimensions. The following minimum lot size and dimensions will apply in the R-LD zone: 

1. The minimum lot area shall be six thousand (6,000) square feet for a one-family dwelling with 
public water and sewer; fifteen thousand (15,000) square feet with public water only. 

2. The minimum lot width shall be sixty (60) feet for an interior lot and sixty-five (65) feet for a corner 
lot, except flag lots, which require a minimum of twenty-five (25) feet of frontage. 

3. The minimum lot depth shall be eighty (80) feet.

[...]

The minimum lot area for a one- or two-family dwelling shall be 5,000 square feet for a lot 
served by both public water and public sewer. 

b. For multi-family dwellings, a lot must exceed five thousand (5000) square feet. Multi-
family units shall then be allowed at a density of one unit per each additional one 
thousand two hundred fifty (1250) square feet for a lot served by both public water and 
public sewer. 

c. For a lot served by only public water, minimum lot size shall be fifteen thousand (15,000) 
square feet per dwelling unit. 

2. The minimum average lot width shall be fifty (50) feet for an interior lot and fifty-five (55) feet for a 

corner lot. 

3. The minimum lot depth shall be eighty (80) feet. 

4. Lot area, for ocean and bay front lots or lots with intervening ownership which does not prevent

[...]

Support blocking shall be installed according to the manufacturers' instructions 
approved by the State Building Codes Agency and, unless higher loading 
requirements are justified by soils analysis, the blocking shall support the 
manufactured dwellings on a soil with a bearing capacity of one thousand five 
hundred (1,500) pounds per square foot. (OAR 814-23-060.) 

b. Plumbing, electric and gas service connections shall be made according to the 
instructions approved by the State Building Codes Agency. (OAR 814-23-050.) 

c. A single-wide manufactured dwelling in certain listed areas along the coast and

[...]

d. Anchors. Anchors must have a rod made of steel not less than five-eighths inch in 

diameter, and must have a tensioning head or a drop-forged, closed eye for use 
with a turnbuckle. In addition, it must be able to withstand a pull of at least four 
thousand eight hundred (4.800) pounds without failure. All anchors should be 
installed as nearly vertically as possible. The heads of the anchors should come to 
rest on top of the concrete, and should be directly below the "I" beam of the 
manufactured dwelling frame. 

4. Grade.